
Hollywood City Hall
2600 Hollywood Blvd
Hollywood, FL 33020

http://www.hollywoodfl.org

City of Hollywood

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1R-2018-273 Name: PRM Engineering - Complete Van Buren Structural
Repairs

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:8/2/2018 Architecture & Urban Design Division

On agenda: Final action:9/5/2018 9/5/2018

Title: A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Approving And Authorizing
The Appropriate City Officials To Execute A Tender And Release Agreement With Great American
Insurance Company For The Completion Of Structural Repairs To The Van Buren Parking Garage;
Approving And Authorizing The Appropriate City Officials To Execute A Construction Contract With
Prm Engineering And Contracting, Inc. To Complete The Project In The Amount Of $137,976.50.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution PRM VANBURENGARAGE - Surety.pdf, 2. Hollywood Tender Agreement (GAIC
Signature).pdf, 3. Construction Contract with PRM Engineering.pdf, 4. PRM Proposal.pdf, 5.
TERMSHEETPRMVANBURENGARAGE2018..pdf, 6.
TERMSHEETGREATAMERICANSURTENDERRELEASEAGVANBUREN2018.pdf, 7. BIS 18-262.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptRegular City Commission Meeting9/5/2018 1 Pass

A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Approving And
Authorizing The Appropriate City Officials To Execute A Tender And Release Agreement With
Great American Insurance Company For The Completion Of Structural Repairs To The Van
Buren Parking Garage; Approving And Authorizing The Appropriate City Officials To Execute
A Construction Contract With Prm Engineering And Contracting, Inc. To Complete The Project
In The Amount Of $137,976.50.

Staff Recommends: Approval of the Attached Resolution.

Explanation:

Resolution R-2017-008 was approved on January 18, 2017 awarding a construction contract
for structural repairs to the Van Buren Parking Garage to Structural Integrity Contractors Inc.
The surety company bonding the project is Great American Insurance Company.

In December 2017 it was noted that the contractor was not fully staffing the project. On
January 16, 2018 the City received written notice that the surety had received demands
against the contractor’s bond and that the City should make no further payments to the
contractor while the surety investigated the claims.

City of Hollywood Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: R-2018-273, Version: 1

On or about March 5, 2018 the surety notified the contractor (by letter) that they were in
breach of and had defaulted under the contract. At that time, the City was still holding the
contract balance of $52,121.27.

The surety then secured a proposal from PRM Engineering and Contracting Inc. to complete
the unfinished portion of the project for $137,976.50. The surety has requested the City to
enter into a “Tender and Release Agreement” where they will give the City $85,855.23 in
order to finish the work and allow the City to enter into a direct contract with PRM
Engineering and Contracting, Inc, which is in the best interest of the City, thus completing the
project.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by:
Dr. Wazir Ishmael, City Manager
Gus Zambrano, Assistant City Manager for Sustainable Development
Shiv Newaldass, Interim Director, Development Services
Hal King, Parking Administrator
Luis A. Lopez, P.E., City Engineer

City of Hollywood Printed on 5/18/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

